SEMICONDUCTOR
HUATECH
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Huatech (and design) is a registered trademark of Huatech Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright Huatech Semiconductor Inc.  All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
FN1718-03.1a
1

Data Sheet
DH03AE 3 节锂电池保护 IC
订货信息
型号 封装 包装数量 丝印
DH03AEFS14/R5 SOP-14 卷盘，2500 PCS
DH03AE
xxxx
管脚分布
VCS
DHC
VMON
CHC
VC2
VC3
VCC
SOP-14
1
2
3
4
14
13
12
11
CUVT 5
VC1
10
COCT
COVT 6
7 VTH
9
8
TS
VSS
图 3 管脚分布
管脚描述
引脚号 符  号 描  述
1 CHC 充电控制 MOS 栅极连接引脚
2 VMON 负载开路和充电器接入检测引脚
3 DHC 放电控制 MOS 栅极连接引脚
4 VCS 充放电过电流检测引脚
5 CUVT 接电容，设置放电过流 2 检测延时
6 COVT 接电容，设置过充电检测延时
7 COCT
接电容，设置放电过流 1 检测延时、过
放电检测延时
8 VTH
外部电阻偏置输出引脚，设定和调节保
护温度点
9 TS 接负温度系数热敏电阻，温度检测
10 VSS 接地引脚
11 VC1
第一节电池正极、第二节电池负极连接
引脚
12 VC2
第二节电池正极、第三节电池负极连接
引脚
13 VC3 第三节电池正极连接引脚
14 VCC 芯片电源，第三节电池正极连接引脚
SEMICONDUCTOR
HUATECH
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Huatech (and design) is a registered trademark of Huatech Semiconductor Inc.
Copyright Huatech Semiconductor Inc.  All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
FN1718-03.1a
4
Data Sheet
DH03AE 3 节锂电池保护 IC
电气参数（环境温度为 25℃）
符 号 项 目 说 明 最小值 典型值 最大值 单 位
过充电和过放电保护阈值
VOVP 过充电保护阈值 4.20V